## News From Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd.

Office of Corporate Communications 1050 Caribbean Way, Miami, Florida 33132-2096

> Investor Contact: Carola Mengolini 305-982-2625 <u>cmengolini@rccl.com</u>

> > Media Contact: Owen Torres 305-539-4097 <u>otorres@rccl.com</u> For Immediate Release

## **ROYAL CARIBBEAN ORDERS SIXTH OASIS-CLASS VESSEL**

MIAMI, February 18, 2019 – Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd. (NYSE: RCL) today announced that it has entered into an agreement with French shipbuilder Chantiers de l'Atlantique to order a sixth Oasis-class ship for delivery in the fall of 2023.

"It is such a pleasure to announce the order of another Oasis-class ship," said Richard D. Fain, Chairman and CEO, Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd. "This order is a reflection of the exceptional performance of this vessel class and the extraordinary partnership between Chantiers de l'Atlantique and Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd."

"This is the twenty-third cruise ship that RCL will be building at our shipyard, and we are especially proud of it," said Laurent Castaing, General Manager, Chantiers de l'Atlantique. "The order reflects the confidence our customer puts on us, based on the exceptional quality of our long-term co-operation between the two companies and on our capacity to bring innovative solutions to meet our customer's expectations."

This order is contingent upon financing, which is expected to be completed in the second or third quarter of this year.

Royal Caribbean Cruises Ltd. (NYSE: RCL) is a global cruise vacation company that controls and operates four global brands: Royal Caribbean International, Celebrity Cruises, Azamara Club Cruises and Silversea

Cruises. We are also a 50% joint venture owner of the German brand TUI Cruises and a 49% shareholder in the Spanish brand Pullmantur Cruceros. Together these brands operate a combined total of 60 ships with an additional 16 on order as of December 31, 2018. They operate diverse itineraries around the world that call on all seven continents. Additional information can be found on <u>www.rclcorporate.com</u>.

###